Elitecycling Open 10 Mile Time Trial
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
Under their Rules and Regulations)

Saturday 6 June 2015 on Course G10/46
Timekeepers: - Frank Cubis Kingston Phoenix Road Club
Peter Delve Horsham Cycling
Event Organiser Richard Tully
8 Hartscroft Linton Glade Croydon CR0 9LA

Result Sheet

Scratch
1t Rob Sharland Paceline RT 20:15 £30
2" Sam Orbell Farnham RC 21:25 £20
3rd Ricky Froud Alton CC/Owens Cycles 21:31 £10

Women
15t Maryka Sennema Paceline RT 23:33 £30
2"d Madeleine Lee-Smith Oxted CC 24:18 £20

3rd Clare Campbell-Smith Born to Bike/Bridgtown Cycles 24:25 £10

Veterans on CTT Target Times
1st Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Wheelers 22:41 +6:54 £30

2" John Froud Festival RC 26:26 +5:52 £20

31 Dave Warne Old Portlians CC 23:36 +5.08 £10
Age Groups

A Rob Sharland Paceline RT 20:15 £10

B Ricky Froud Alton CC/Owens Cycles 21:31 £10

C Mark Newton Elitecycling 22:06 £10

D Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Wheelers 22:41 £10
Team

Elitecycling 1:07:33 £10 each



( Mark Newton 22:06 Oliver CIliff 22:41 Richard Tully 22:46)



Afterthoughts

~ it was pleasing to see the sun
~ it was encouraging to have a couple of Juniors, with Oliver Cliff doing
a super time of 22:41
~ it was agreeable to have half of the field made up of Women with Maryka
Sennema leading the way with a fine 23:33
~ Rob Sharland stormed up and down the course to finish in an amazing 20:15
~ Robert Gilmour had an excellent ride to take the Vets honours with a +6:54

So Congratulations, not only to the Prize Winners, but to all of you who took part
and | hope to see you all again next year and perhaps you can bring some more of
your club mates to make it even more fun!

And Finally

A Vote of Thanks to my little band of helpers without whom there would have been
no event. In particular:-

Peter Delve who Started you off

Frank Cubis who Timed you back

Bryn Tully who Pushed you off

Tony Alston who Recorded your times

Nina Cliff and Glen Baxter who Marshalled the Beare Green Roundabout
Jenny and Sandy Buchannan who Marshalled the Clarke’s Green Roundabout
Paul Mill who Checked you at the Finish and relayed the Times

Yours truly in Charge of the Results Board

Jan Tully in Charge of the Teas Coffees and Cakes

Bryn Tully and me for putting out the Direction Signs

Colin Derrick for taking the Photographs

So, once again, thank you for entering the Event, stay safe on your bikes and come
back again next year.

Richard



32=
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Rob Sharland
Sam Orbell

Ricky Froud

Mark Newton
Mark Bashford
Jonathan Pontin
Oliver Cliff
Robert Gilmour
Richard Tully
Paul Thompson
Dave Lovell
Maryka Sennema
Dave Warne
Thomas Seller

M Lee-Smith

C Campbell-Smith
Phil Booth
Thomas Pfeiffer

M Arthurs-Brennan

Colin Gray
David Haggart
Lewis Winfield
lan Graver
Elise Sherwell
Michael Saadat
R Royle-Evatt
Robyn Yates
John Froud
Katie Crowe
Kathryn Morris
Deborah Percival
Vikki Filsell
Jane Dennyson
Julie Chasin
Valerie Place
Stuart Payne
Anita Jones
Roy Savery
Gemma Hayes
Jo Sloman

Jane Shrubb
Laura Perrett
Stephanie Chang

Paceline RT

Farnham RC

Alton CC/Owens Cycles
Elitecycling

East Grinstead CC
Addiscombe CC
Elitecycling

Hounslow & District Whs
Elitecycling

Epsom CC

Addiscombe CC
Paceline RT

Old Portlians CC

Oxted Cycle Club
Oxted Cycle Club

Born to Bike/Bridgtown
Medway Velo Club
Dulwich Paragon CC
Redhill CC

Norwood Paragon CC
De Laune CC

Epsom CC

Bec CC

Look Mum No Hands!
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Addiscombe CC
Addiscombe CC
Festival RC

Dulwich Paragon CC
Dulwich Paragon CC

34 Nomads CC

Les Filles Racing Team
London Phoenix CC
Kingston Wheelers CC
7 Oaks Triathlon Club
Central Sussex CC
Brighton Phoenix Tri Club
De Laune CC

East Grinstead CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
Oxted Cycle Club
London Phoenix CC
Dulwich Paragon CC

§27
S33
V46
vag
S$31
S24
J18
ve63
S38
V49
V52
wv4l
V59
$26
Wv43
wv47
v42
Va0
WS26
V53
V54
J15
V55
WS39
V55
va47
WV52
V75
WS39
WS36
WvVs53
Wv48
WV40
wv41
Wv54
V52
wv43
V78
WS25
WS32
Ws49
WS34
WSs33

W ® O W >» OO MND OO OO0UOUO W W O0OO0U W O w O >» OMN P ® @ OO >» OO OO ® O PP P>P» OO D

00:26:07
00:26:31

00:29:35

00:26:42
00:27:18
00:26:42
00:28:44

00:27:06
00:27:54
00:25:22
00:25:00

00:27:30
00:27:42

00:27:54

00:27:54
00:26:19
00:28:57
00:32:18

00:29:09
00:28:06
00:26:31
00:26:42
00:29:22
00:27:18
00:27:06
00:33:01

00:28:19

00:20:15
00:21:25
00:21:31
00:22:06
00:22:16
00:22:38
00:22:41
00:22:41
00:22:46
00:23:15
00:23:25
00:23:33
00:23:36
00:23:46
00:24:18
00:24:25
00:24:36
00:25:09
00:25:25
00:25:25
00:25:26
00:25:27
00:25:34
00:25:37
00:25:51
00:26:07
00:26:23
00:26:26
00:26:27
00:26:33
00:26:44
00:26:49
00:26:49
00:26:53
00:27:00
00:27:17
00:27:33
00:28:38
00:28:52
00:29:14
00:29:29
00:30:34
00:32:17

+04:36
+04:25

+06:54

+03:27
+03:53
+03:09
+05:08

+02:48
+03:29
+00:46
-00:09

+02:05
+02:16

+02:20

+02:03
+00:12
+02:34
+05:52

+02:25
+01:17
-00:18
-00:11
+02:22
+00:01
-00:27
+04:23

-01:10



Tracey Horne
leva Lobaciute
Fiona Inskip

U Von Saldern
Leon Fielding
Jack Donaldson
Ross Stringer
Justin Steele
Claire Leonard
Philippa Jenkins
Jayne Wadsworth
Pippa Burns
Benjamin Allen

Team Endurance
Dulwich Paragon CC
Newcomers CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
...a3crg

Neon Velo

Sussex Revolution VC
Sussex Nomads CC
South Downs Bikes
Southborough & Dist. Whs
De Laune CC

Kent Velo Boys/Girls
Dulwich Paragon CC

WV46
WS29
WS39
wv4l
S39
S21
S34
V56
Wv43
Ws27
Wv44
WV53
S39

W OO >» OO0 PP >®O®>O

00:27:42

00:26:42

00:28:06
00:27:06

00:27:18
00:29:09

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS(a)
DNS(a)



