

Elitecycling Open 10 Mile Time Trial

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials Under their Rules and Regulations) Saturday 6 June 2015 on Course G10/46

Timekeepers: - Frank Cubis Kingston Phoenix Road Club

Peter Delve Horsham Cycling Event Organiser Richard Tully

8 Hartscroft Linton Glade Croydon CR0 9LA

Result Sheet

	Itebult Sheet		
Scratch			
1st Rob Sharland	Paceline RT	20:15	£30
2 nd Sam Orbell	Farnham RC	21:25	£20
3 rd Ricky Froud	Alton CC/Owens Cycles	21:31	£10
Women			
1st Maryka Sennem	a Paceline RT	23:33	£30
2 nd Madeleine Lee-S	24:18	£20	
3 rd Clare Campbell-	Smith Born to Bike/Bridgtown Cycles	24:25	£10
Veterans on CTT	Target Times		
1st Robert Gilmour	Hounslow & District Wheelers 22:41	+6:54	£30
2 nd John Froud	Festival RC 26:26	+5:52	£20
3 rd Dave Warne	Old Portlians CC 23:36	+5.08	£10
Age Groups			
A Rob Sharland	Paceline RT	20:15	£10
B Ricky Froud	Alton CC/Owens Cycles	21:31	£10
C Mark Newton	Elitecycling	22:06	£10
D Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Wheelers			£10
Team			

Team

(Mark Newton 22:06 Oliver Cliff 22:41 Richard Tully 22:46)



Afterthoughts

- ~ it was pleasing to see the sun
- ~ it was encouraging to have a couple of Juniors, with Oliver Cliff doing a super time of 22:41
- it was agreeable to have half of the field made up of Women with Maryka Sennema leading the way with a fine 23:33
- ~ Rob Sharland stormed up and down the course to finish in an amazing 20:15
- ~ Robert Gilmour had an excellent ride to take the Vets honours with a +6:54

So Congratulations, not only to the Prize Winners, but to all of you who took part and I hope to see you all again next year and perhaps you can bring some more of your club mates to make it even more fun!

And Finally

A Vote of Thanks to my little band of helpers without whom there would have been no event. In particular:-

Peter Delve who Started you off
Frank Cubis who Timed you back
Bryn Tully who Pushed you off
Tony Alston who Recorded your times
Nina Cliff and Glen Baxter who Marshalled the Beare Green Roundabout
Jenny and Sandy Buchannan who Marshalled the Clarke's Green Roundabout
Paul Mill who Checked you at the Finish and relayed the Times
Yours truly in Charge of the Results Board
Jan Tully in Charge of the Teas Coffees and Cakes
Bryn Tully and me for putting out the Direction Signs
Colin Derrick for taking the Photographs

So, once again, thank you for entering the Event, stay safe on your bikes and come back again next year.

Richard

						Race	
<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Cat</u>	<u>Grp</u>	Vet TT	<u>Time</u>	<u>Vet +/-</u>
1	Rob Sharland	Paceline RT	S27	Α		00:20:15	
2	Sam Orbell	Farnham RC	S33	Α		00:21:25	
3	Ricky Froud	Alton CC/Owens Cycles	V46	В	00:26:07	00:21:31	+04:36
4	Mark Newton	Elitecycling	V48	С	00:26:31	00:22:06	+04:25
5	Mark Bashford	East Grinstead CC	S31	Α		00:22:16	
6	Jonathan Pontin	Addiscombe CC	S24	Α		00:22:38	
7=	Oliver Cliff	Elitecycling	J18	Α		00:22:41	
7=	Robert Gilmour	Hounslow & District Whs	V63	D	00:29:35	00:22:41	+06:54
9	Richard Tully	Elitecycling	S38	В		00:22:46	
10	Paul Thompson	Epsom CC	V49	С	00:26:42	00:23:15	+03:27
11	Dave Lovell	Addiscombe CC	V52	С	00:27:18	00:23:25	+03:53
12	Maryka Sennema	Paceline RT	WV41	С	00:26:42	00:23:33	+03:09
13	Dave Warne	Old Portlians CC	V59	D	00:28:44	00:23:36	+05:08
14	Thomas Seller	Oxted Cycle Club	S26	Α		00:23:46	
15	M Lee-Smith	Oxted Cycle Club	WV43	С	00:27:06	00:24:18	+02:48
16	C Campbell-Smith	Born to Bike/Bridgtown	WV47	D	00:27:54	00:24:25	+03:29
17	Phil Booth	Medway Velo Club	V42	В	00:25:22	00:24:36	+00:46
18	Thomas Pfeiffer	Dulwich Paragon CC	V40	В	00:25:00	00:25:09	-00:09
19=	M Arthurs-Brennan	Redhill CC	WS26	Α		00:25:25	
19=	Colin Gray	Norwood Paragon CC	V53	С	00:27:30	00:25:25	+02:05
21	David Haggart	De Laune CC	V54	D	00:27:42	00:25:26	+02:16
22	Lewis Winfield	Epsom CC	J15	Α		00:25:27	
23	lan Graver	Bec CC	V55	D	00:27:54	00:25:34	+02:20
24	Elise Sherwell	Look Mum No Hands!	WS39	В		00:25:37	
25	Michael Saadat	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V55	D	00:27:54	00:25:51	+02:03
26	R Royle-Evatt	Addiscombe CC	V47	В	00:26:19	00:26:07	+00:12
27	Robyn Yates	Addiscombe CC	WV52	D	00:28:57	00:26:23	+02:34
28	John Froud	Festival RC	V75	D	00:32:18	00:26:26	+05:52
29	Katie Crowe	Dulwich Paragon CC	WS39	В		00:26:27	
30	Kathryn Morris	Dulwich Paragon CC	WS36	В		00:26:33	
31	Deborah Percival	34 Nomads CC	WV53	D	00:29:09	00:26:44	+02:25
32=	Vikki Filsell	Les Filles Racing Team	WV48	D	00:28:06	00:26:49	+01:17
32=	Jane Dennyson	London Phoenix CC	WV40	С	00:26:31	00:26:49	-00:18
34	Julie Chasin	Kingston Wheelers CC	WV41	С	00:26:42	00:26:53	-00:11
35	Valerie Place	7 Oaks Triathlon Club	WV54	D	00:29:22	00:27:00	+02:22
36	Stuart Payne	Central Sussex CC	V52	С	00:27:18	00:27:17	+00:01
37	Anita Jones	Brighton Phoenix Tri Club	WV43	С	00:27:06	00:27:33	-00:27
38	Roy Savery	De Laune CC	V78	D	00:33:01	00:28:38	+04:23
39	Gemma Hayes	East Grinstead CC	WS25	Α		00:28:52	
40	Jo Sloman	Dulwich Paragon CC	WS32	В		00:29:14	
41	Jane Shrubb	Oxted Cycle Club	WS49	D	00:28:19	00:29:29	-01:10
42	Laura Perrett	London Phoenix CC	WS34	В		00:30:34	
43	Stephanie Chang	Dulwich Paragon CC	WS33	В		00:32:17	

						<u>Race</u>	
<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Cat</u>	<u>Grp</u>	<u>Vet TT</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Vet +/-</u>
	Tracey Horne	Team Endurance	WV46	C	00:27:42	DNS	
	leva Lobaciute	Dulwich Paragon CC	WS29	Α		DNS	
	Fiona Inskip	Newcomers CC	WS39	В		DNS	
	U Von Saldern	Dulwich Paragon CC	WV41	C	00:26:42	DNS	
	Leon Fielding	a3crg	S39	В		DNS	
	Jack Donaldson	Neon Velo	S21	Α		DNS	
	Ross Stringer	Sussex Revolution VC	S34	Α		DNS	
	Justin Steele	Sussex Nomads CC	V56	D	00:28:06	DNS(a)	
	Claire Leonard	South Downs Bikes	WV43	C	00:27:06	DNS(a)	
	Philippa Jenkins	Southborough & Dist. Whs	WS27	Α		DNS(a)	
	Jayne Wadsworth	De Laune CC	WV44	С	00:27:18	DNS(a)	
	Pippa Burns	Kent Velo Boys/Girls	WV53	D	00:29:09	DNS(a)	
	Benjamin Allen	Dulwich Paragon CC	S39	В		DNS(a)	